director or consultant is assigned

3 Interest and bank
charges

Interest expense and bank
charges

Interest income, net

4 Interest Interest income Interest income, net

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 17
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine month periods ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

(vi) Reconciliation of Statements of Financial Position:

Notes:

(1) See Stock-based compensation note b(i) above
(2) See Trademark note b(ii) above
(3) See Employee benefits note b(iii) above

Statement of Financial Position - January 31, 2011
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transition
CGAAP Notes Adjustments IFRS

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 609,552$   -$   609,552$
Miscellaneous receivables 13,292   -   13,292
Prepaid expenses and deposits 70,421 (3) 3,317   73,738

693,265 3,317   696,582

Equipment 69,949 -   69,949
Intangible assets 2,353,964 (2) (3,021)   2,350,943

3,117,178$   296$   3,117,474$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 195,308$   -$   195,308$
Due to shareholder 1,069   -   1,069

196,377   -   196,377

Shareholders' Equity
Share capital and warrants 13,845,048 -   13,845,048
Contributed surplus 2,396,281 (1) (56,806) 2,339,475
Deficit (13,320,528) (1),(2),(3) 57,102 (13,263,426)

2,920,801   296   2,921,097
3,117,178$   296$   3,117,474$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 18
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine month periods ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Notes:

(1) See Stock-based compensation note b(i) above
(2) See Trademark note b(ii) above
(3) See Employee benefits note b(iii) above

Statement of Financial Position - April 30, 2011
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transition Presentation
CGAAP Notes Adjustments Adjustments IFRS

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,794,621$   -$   -$   1,794,621$
Short-term investments 300,000   -   296   300,296
Miscellaneous receivables 132,036   -   (296)   131,740
Prepaid expenses and deposits 64,731 (3) 5,745   -   70,476

2,291,388 5,745 -   2,297,133

Equipment 65,735 -   -   65,735
Intangible assets 2,343,697 (2) (3,067)   -   2,340,630

4,700,820$   2,678$   -$   4,703,498$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 342,574$   -$   -$   342,574$
Due to shareholder 1,069 -   -   1,069

343,643   -   -   343,643

Shareholders' Equity:
Share capital and warrants 15,712,105 -   -   15,712,105
Contributed surplus 2,443,306 (1) (58,545)   -   2,384,761
Deficit (13,798,234) (1),(2),(3) 61,223   -   (13,737,011)

4,357,177 2,678   -   4,359,855
4,700,820$   2,678$   -$   4,703,498$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 19
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine month periods ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

(vii)  Reconciliation of  Statements of Shareholders’ Equity:

Notes:

(1) See Stock-based compensation note b(i) above
(2) See Trademark note b(ii) above
(3) See Employee benefits note b(iii) above

As at January 31, 2011  Share Capital and
Warrants Notes

Contributed
Surplus Notes Deficit Total

As reported under CGAAP 13,845,048$   2,396,281$   (13,320,528)$   2,920,801$

Transitional adjustments increasing (decreasing)
   the previously reported shareholders' equity: (1) (56,806)   (1),(2),(3) 57,102   296

Reported under IFRS 13,845,048$   2,339,475$   (13,263,426)$   2,921,097$

As at April 30, 2011  Share Capital and
Warrants Notes

Contributed
Surplus Notes Deficit Total

As reported under CGAAP 15,712,104$   2,443,306$   (13,798,234)$   4,357,176$

Transitional adjustments increasing (decreasing)
   the previously reported shareholders' equity: (1) (58,545)   (1),(2),(3) 61,223   2,678

Reported under IFRS 15,712,104$   2,384,761$   (13,737,011)$   4,359,854$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 20
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine month periods ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

(viii) Reconciliation of Statements of Comprehensive Loss:

Notes:

(1) See Stock-based compensation note b(i) above
(2) See Trademark note b(ii) above
(3) See Employee benefits note b(iii) above

Statements of Comprehensive Loss - January 31, 2011
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transitional Presentation
For the three months ended CGAAP Notes Adjustments Adjustments IFRS

Expenses:
General and administration 245,349$   (3) 292$   192,707$   438,348$
Research and product development 125,454   (3) (199)   -   125,255
Stock-based compensation 79,878   (1) (8,809)   (71,069)   -
Amortization 121,592   (2) 46   (121,638)   -
Sales and marketing 72,118   (3) 238   -   72,356
Investment tax credit -   -   -   -
Foreign exchange loss 330   -   (330)   -
Interest and bank charges 241   -   (241)   -

644,962   (8,432)   (571)   635,959

Loss from operations before the undernoted (644,962)   8,432   571   (635,959)

Finance income (expense) -
Interest income 2,185   -   (241)   1,944
Investment tax credit -   -   -   -
Foreign exchange gain -   -   (330)   (330)

2,185   -   (571)   1,614

Loss and comprehensive loss (642,777)$   8,432$   -$   (634,345)$

Loss per share:
   Basic and diluted loss per common share  0.01$   0.01$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 21
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine month periods ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Notes:

(1) See Stock-based compensation note b(i) above
(2) See Trademark note b(ii) above
(3) See Employee benefits note b(iii) above

Statements of Comprehensive Loss - January 31, 2011
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transitional Presentation
For the nine months ended CGAAP Notes Adjustments Adjustments IFRS

Expenses:
General and administration 711,595$   (3) (747)$   291,362$   1,002,210$
Research and product development 456,535   (3) 2,314   -   458,849
Stock-based compensation (24,913)   (1) (52,053)   76,966   -
Amortization 368,190   (2) 138   (368,328)   -
Sales and marketing 194,433   (3) 921   -   195,354
Investment tax credit -   -   (122,244)   (122,244)
Foreign exchange loss 112   -   (112)   -
Interest and bank charges 1,337   -   (1,337)   -

1,707,289   (49,427)   (123,693)   1,534,169

Loss from operations before the undernoted (1,707,289)   49,427   123,693   (1,534,169)

Finance income (expense) -
Interest income 7,825   -   (1,337)   6,488
Investment tax credit 122,244   -   (122,244)   -
Foreign exchange gain -   -   (112)   (112)

130,069   -   -   6,376

Loss and comprehensive loss (1,577,220)$   49,427$   123,693$   (1,527,793)$

Loss per share:
   Basic and diluted loss per common share  0.03$   0.03$

	COTI January 31, 2012 with notes v2.pdf
	COTI January 31, 2012